
Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

00

Illustration

300-10

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:58

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

transmission, complete
5 speed manual transmission

HGR

   2  >0A4 300 044 N 5 speed manual transmission 62/17 1 HGR

   2  #0A4 300 044 NX 5 speed manual transmission 62/17 1 HGR

  2A   G   055 726 A2 transmission oil
                 charge level:
see workshop manual

1,0ltr.
1.9ltr.

X
1 HGR

transmission, complete GVT,JLW

  (5)   02Q 300 043 K 6 speed manual transmission 71/18/23 1 GVT

  (5)  #02Q 300 043 KX 6 speed manual transmission 71/18/23 1 GVT

  (5)  >02Q 300 040 E 6 speed manual transmission 71/18/23 1 JLW

  (5)  #02Q 300 040 EX 6 speed manual transmission 71/18/23 1 JLW

  5A   G   052 171 A2 transmission oil
                 charge level:
see workshop manual

1,0ltr.
2.3ltr.

X
1 GVT,JLW

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

00

Illustration

300-50

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:58

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

autom. transmission, complete
6 speed direct shift trans.

HUT,HXW

  (1)  >02E 300 042 Q 6 speed direct shift trans.
* order only with color code *

69/17/22 1 HUT

  (1)  #02E 300 042 QX 6 speed direct shift trans.
* order only with color code *

69/17/22 1

f#02/06      00H 6 speed direct shift trans. HUT

  (1)  >02E 300 043 C 6 speed direct shift trans.
* order only with color code *

69/17/22 1 HXW

f 02/06      009 6 speed direct shift trans. HXW,HUT+PR-
7GB

  (1)  #02E 300 043 CX 6 speed direct shift trans.
* order only with color code *

69/17/22 1

f#02/06      009 6 speed direct shift trans. HXW,HUT+PR-
7GB

  1A   G   052 182 A2 direct shift trans oil
                 charge level:
see workshop manual

1,0ltr.
7,2ltr

X

  (2)   09G 300 037 M 6 speed automatic transmission 1 HRM

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

00

Illustration

300-71

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:58

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

mounting parts for engine and
transmission
for 5 speed manual transmiss.

HGR

  11   N   910 602 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder AM12X55-SW18 2

  12   N   910 379 01 double hex. hd. bolt BM12X170/M8X16 2

  13   N   908 868 02 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder AM10X50 1

  14   N   106 237 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder BM12X60X48 3

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

00

Illustration

300-76

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:58

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

mounting parts for engine and
transmission
for 6 speed manual transmiss.

GVT,JLW

   1   N   908 846 01 double hex. hd. bolt M12X55/M8X40 1

   2   N   907 016 04 double hex. hd. bolt M12X55/M8X10 1

   3 double hex. hd. bolt
             see illustration: 911-00

2

   5   N   102 421 02 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M10X105X45 1

   6   N   909 161 01 bolt, hex. hd. with socket
head (combi)

BM10X50X32 1

   7   N   909 161 01 bolt, hex. hd. with socket
head (combi)

BM10X50X32 1

   8   N   908 703 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M12X70 1

   9 sleeve
             see illustration: 103-05

 (9A) cover plate
             see illustration: 103-05

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

00

Illustration

300-86

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:58

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

mounting parts for engine and
transmission
for 6-speed direct shift
gearbox

HUT,HXW

   1   N   910 304 02 bolt, hex. hd. with
polygon socket

AM12X55 1

   2   N   909 564 02 bolt, hex. hd. with socket
head
for starter
             see illustration:

M10X45

911-00

1

   3   N   910 304 02 bolt, hex. hd. with
polygon socket

AM12X55 1

   4   N   910 305 01 double hex. hd. bolt
for starter
             see illustration:

AM10X40

911-00

1

   5   N   910 301 02 bolt, hex. hd. with
polygon socket

AM12X70 1

   6   N   910 317 02 bolt, hex. hd. with socket
head

AM10X50 1

   7   N   910 317 02 bolt, hex. hd. with socket
head

AM10X50 1

   8   N   910 317 02 bolt, hex. hd. with socket
head

AM10X50 1

   9   N   910 301 02 bolt, hex. hd. with
polygon socket

AM12X70 1

  10   N   910 304 02 bolt, hex. hd. with
polygon socket

AM12X55 1

mounting parts for engine and
transmission
for 6-speed direct shift
gearbox

  19   N   910 602 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder AM12X55-SW18 1

  20   N   910 304 02 bolt, hex. hd. with
polygon socket

AM12X55 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

00

Illustration

300-88

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

mounting parts for engine and
transmission
for 6 speed automatic transm.
for vehicles with tiptronic

2.5ltr.
HRM

   1   N   910 602 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder AM12X55-SW18 1

   5   N   105 797 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M10X76 1

   6   N   106 237 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder BM12X60X48 1

   7   N   106 237 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder BM12X60X48 2

   8   N   908 868 02 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder AM10X50 1

   9   N   910 602 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder AM12X55-SW18 1

  10   N   910 379 01 double hex. hd. bolt BM12X170/M8X16 1

  11   N   910 379 01 double hex. hd. bolt BM12X170/M8X16 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

01

Illustration

301-40

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

transmission case
for 5 speed manual transmiss.

HGR

   1   0A4 301 107 D clutch housing 1

   2              see illustration: 141-40

   3   02M 301 153 sleeve 12X9,5 2

   4 seal
             see illustration: 409-20

   5   012 301 127 F plug M24X1,5 2

   6   084 301 143 A magnet 1

   7   0A4 301 103 D transmission case 1

   8   085 311 113 seal 21,8X35X7 1

   9              see illustration: 141-40

  11 not a spare part

  12   0A4 301 134 A oil guide 1

  15   N   101 389 05 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder AM8X60 18

  16   02A 301 215 A gasket 1

  17   02A 301 211 A transmission cover 1

  18   N   101 430 03 screw, hex. hd. M7X20 5

  20   AMV 188 200 03 sealing paste 100G X

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

01

Illustration

301-45

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

transmission case
for 6 speed manual transmiss.

GVT,JLW

   1   02Q 301 107 clutch housing 1

   3   02M 301 189 B sealing washer 60X74,3X8 1

   4   N   101 389 02 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M8X60 6

   6   02M 301 115 B plug 1

   7   02M 311 113 seal 28,3X42,28X7 1

   8   02M 301 291 A bolt,hex.hd.with shoul.(combi) M8X63 1

   9   02M 301 153 sleeve 12X9,5 2

  10   0A5 301 374 bushing 7

  11   084 301 143 A magnet 1

13-14 not a spare part for this
model

  20   02Q 301 103 C transmission case

                     also use:
 >>G    04 016
N   100 371 05

1

2

GVT

 (20)   02Q 301 103 G transmission case 1 JLW

  21   N   909 256 01 sealing cap 15MM 1

  22 retaining sleeve
             see illustration: 311-92

  23   02Q 301 211 sealing cap 45MM 1

  24   N   909 178 01 plug
G             >>      04 01 6

M24X13
2

 (24)   N   100 371 05 plug
G      05 01 6>>

M22X1,5
2

  25   N   043 809 2 sealing washer 24X29 2

  26 back up lamp switch
             see illustration: 927-40

  27   02M 301 211 B sealing cap 79,35MM 1

  28 locking pin
             see illustration: 311-92

  29 locking screw
             see illustration: 311-92

  30   02M 301 189 B sealing washer 60X74,3X8 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

01

Illustration

301-45

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

  31   02M 301 291 A bolt,hex.hd.with shoul.(combi) M8X63 13

  35   AMV 188 200 03 sealing paste 100G X

et_bt2.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-38

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

gears and shafts
output shaft
for 5 speed manual transmiss.

HGR

   1   0A4 311 205 B output shaft 62/17 1

   2   020 311 391 adjusting washer 0,75 X

  (2)   020 311 391 A adjusting washer 0,8 X

  (2)   020 311 391 B adjusting washer 0,85 X

  (2)   020 311 391 C adjusting washer 0,9 X

  (2)   020 311 391 D adjusting washer 0,95 X

  (2)   020 311 391 E adjusting washer 1 X

  (2)   020 311 391 F adjusting washer 1,05 X

  (2)   020 311 391 G adjusting washer 1,1 X

  (2)   020 311 391 H adjusting washer 1,15 X

  (2)   020 311 391 J adjusting washer 1,2 X

  (2)   020 311 391 K adjusting washer 1,25 X

  (2)   020 311 391 L adjusting washer 1,3 X

  (2)   020 311 391 M adjusting washer 1,35 X

  (2)   020 311 391 N adjusting washer 1,4 X

  (2)   020 311 391 P adjusting washer 0,65 X

  (2)   020 311 391 Q adjusting washer 0,7 X

   3   311 405 625 F taper roller bearing 29X50,29X14,73 1

   4   02D 311 206 B support with taper roller
bearing

1

   5 + N   903 649 01 round seal 7X2-N 4

   6 + N   015 083 11 shouldered hex. nut M8 4

   7   02A 311 221 thrust washer 1.gear 1

   8   02Z 311 251 A gear 1.gear
34/9

1

   9   02A 311 213 C needle cage 38X43X25 1

  10   02J 311 247 D synchronizer ring 1.gear 1

  10A   02J 311 279 outer ring 1.gear 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-38

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

  10B   02J 311 277 B synchronizer ring
inner

1.gear 1

  11   02J 311 239 J synchronizing hub with
operating sleeve

1./2.gear 1

  12   084 311 313 catch 1./2.gear 6

  13   02F 311 336 spring 1./2.gear 2

  14   091 311 321 A lock ring 1

  15   02A 311 265 D needle cage K35X40X23,8 1

  16   02J 311 247 D synchronizer ring 2.gear 1

  17   02J 311 279 outer ring 2.gear 1

  18   02J 311 277 B synchronizer ring
inner

2.gear 1

  19   02J 311 261 N gear 2.gear
36/17

1

  20   02A 311 175 C thrust washer 2./3.gear
30,8X52X3,5

1

  21   02J 311 325 needle bearing - 30,6X40X25,8 1

  22   02A 311 129 AS gear 3.gear
34/25

1

  23   02J 311 269 E synchronizer ring 3./4.GANG 2

  24   02J 311 301 B synchronizing hub with
operating sleeve

3./4.gear 1

  25   088 311 311 D spring 2

  26   02A 311 115 E needle bearing - 29X40X24 1

  27   02A 311 145 K gear 4.gear
30/29

1

  28   02A 311 155 A thrust washer 9,2X49X2,5 2

  29   02A 311 375 C sleeve 29X46X18,1 1

  30   02A 311 361 P gear 5.gear
31/37

1

  31   02Z 311 324 concave washer 24X46,5X3 1

  32   0A4 311 335 A innensechsrund-zyl-bundschr. M10X1X35,5 1

  35              see illustration: 301-40

  36              see illustration: 301-40

et_bt2.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-39

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

gears and shafts
drive shaft
for 5 speed manual transmiss.

HGR

   1   02J 311 103 F drive shaft Z=9+17 1

   2   085 311 123 D taper roller bearing 22X45X16,6 1

   3   02A 311 285 AJ gear 3.gear
34/25

1

   4   02A 311 321 lock ring 30,8X2,5 1

   5   02A 311 351 H gear 4.gear
30/29

1

   6   02A 311 123 D taper roller bearing 30X68,5X17,2 1

   7   02A 311 140 adjusting washer 62,2X0,65 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 A adjusting washer 62,2X0,67 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 B adjusting washer 62,2X0,7 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 C adjusting washer 62,2X0,72 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 D adjusting washer 62,2X0,75 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 E adjusting washer 62,2X0,77 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 F adjusting washer 62,2X0,8 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 G adjusting washer 62,2X0,82 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 H adjusting washer 62,2X0,85 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 J adjusting washer 62,2X0,87 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 K adjusting washer 62,2X0,9 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 L adjusting washer 62,2X0,92 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 M adjusting washer 62,2X0,95 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 N adjusting washer 62,2X0,97 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 P adjusting washer 62,2X1 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 Q adjusting washer 62,2X1,02 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 R adjusting washer 62,2X1,05 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 S adjusting washer 62,2X1,07 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 T adjusting washer 62,2X1,1 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 AA adjusting washer 62,2X1,12 X

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-39

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

20:59

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

  (7)   02A 311 140 AB adjusting washer 62,2X1,15 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 AC adjusting washer 62,2X1,17 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 AD adjusting washer 62,2X1,2 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 AE adjusting washer 62,2X1,22 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 AF adjusting washer 62,2X1,25 X

  (7)   02A 311 140 AG adjusting washer 62,2X1,27 X

   8   02A 311 155 A thrust washer 9,2X49X2,5 2

   9   02A 311 115 E needle bearing - 29X40X24 1

  10   02A 311 158 S gear 5.gear
31/37

1

  11   02J 311 295 C synchronizer ring 5.gear 1

  12   02J 311 241 D synchronizing hub with
operating sleeve

5.gear 1

  13   02J 311 336 B spring 5.gear 2

  14   02J 311 313 catch 5.gear 3

  15   02Z 311 324 concave washer 24X46,5X3 1

  16   0A4 311 335 A innensechsrund-zyl-bundschr. M10X1X35,5 1

  20   0A4 311 515 reverse gear shaft 1

  21   02A 311 531 K shift wheel for reverse gear Z=20 1

  22   N   909 824 01 circlip A20X2 1

  23   0A4 311 507 intermediate wheel Z=18
return

1

  24   02A 311 523 B needle sleeve 15X21X18 1

  25   0A4 311 514 A support
reverse gear shaft

1

  26   N   904 625 02 innensechsrund-linsenschraube M8X32-E-PC 1

  26A   N   909 980 01 socket hd. screw with polygon
socket

M8X38 1

  27   N   905 362 01 innensechsrund-zyl.schraube M8X26 1

  30              see illustration: 301-40

  31              see illustration: 301-40

et_bt2.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-42

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

gears and shafts
drive shaft
for 6 speed manual transmiss.

GVT,JLW

   1   02T 311 373 D sleeve 55X32X18 1

  (2)   02M 311 101 AD drive shaft 1.-6.gear 1 GVT,JLW

   3   02M 311 235 A ball bearing 30X72X22 1

   4   0A5 311 183 lock ring 69,4X2,0 1

   5   02M 311 187 A lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,98 X

  (5)   02M 311 187 B lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,95 X

  (5)   02M 311 187 C lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,92 X

  (5)   02M 311 187 D lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,89 X

  (5)   02M 311 187 E lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,86 X

  (5)   02M 311 187 F lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,83 X

  (5)   02M 311 187 G lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,79 X

   6   WHT 002 050 washer 72X84,85X0,65 1 JLW

   7   WHT 001 976 washer 72X78,6X0,65 1 JLW

 (10)   02M 311 509 J reverse gear shaft Z=34+14 1 GVT,JLW

  11   02M 311 517 thrust washer 25,1X45X3,5 2

  12   02M 311 523 A needle sleeve 25X37+50X22,5 2

  13 transmission case
clutch housing
             see illustration: 301-45

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-43

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

gears and shafts
output shaft
for 6 speed manual transmiss.

1.-4.gear GVT,JLW

  (1)   02M 311 205 J output shaft 1.-4.gear
Z=18

1

  1A   02M 311 456 concave washer 1

   2   02M 311 220 taper roller bearing 40X80X21 1

  2A   02M 301 308 A oil deflector washer 1

   3   02F 311 265 needle cage 42X48X26,8 1

   4   02M 311 261 H gear 2.gear
48/23

1

   5   02M 311 277 A synchronizer ring
inner

2.gear 2

   6   02F 311 279 outer ring 1./2.gear 2

   7   02M 311 247 A synchronizer ring 1./2.gear 2

   8   02M 311 239 C synchronizing hub with
operating sleeve

1./2.gear 1

   9   0A5 311 313 B catch 3

  10   0A5 311 249 spring 2

  11   008 311 231 lock ring 1

  12   02F 311 265 needle cage 42X48X26,8 1

 (13)   02M 311 251 J gear 1.gear
47/14

1

  14   02M 311 175 B thrust washer 1.-4.gear 1

  15   02M 311 919 A retaining ring 56X60X3 1

  16   02F 311 265 needle cage 42X48X26,8 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-44

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

gears and shafts
output shaft
for 6 speed manual transmiss.

5./6.gear GVT,JLW

  (1)   02M 311 208 J output shaft 5./6.gear
Z=23

1 GVT,JLW

   2   02M 311 214 taper roller bearing 38X65X19,8 1

  2A   02K 409 210 adjusting washer 0,65 1

   3   02M 311 759 B synchronizing hub with
operating sleeve

reverse
gear

1

   4   008 311 231 lock ring 1

   5   02M 311 432 needle cage 43X51X30,8 1

   6   02M 311 215 A gear reverse
gear
23/14

1

   7   02M 311 470 A spacer sleeve 1

   8   02M 311 183 lock ring 37,2X43,6X2,5 1

   9   02M 311 116 needle cage 6.gear
40X46X26,8

1

 (10)   02M 311 349 K gear 6.gear
Z=38

1

  11   02M 311 295 A synchronizer ring 6.gear 1

  12   02M 311 241 C synchronizing hub with
operating sleeve

5./6.gear 1

  13   0A5 311 313 B catch 5./6.gear 3

  14   02M 311 336 spring 5./6.GANG 2

  15   02M 311 317 lock ring 34,2X40,6X2,5 1

  16   02M 311 295 A synchronizer ring 5.gear 1

  17   02M 311 151 needle cage 37X43X46,8 1

 (18)   02M 311 159 AB gear 5.gear
41/37

1 GVT,JLW

  19   02M 311 123 taper roller bearing 30X62X17 1

  20   02M 311 187 A lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,98 X

 (20)   02M 311 187 B lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,95 X

 (20)   02M 311 187 C lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,92 X

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-44

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

 (20)   02M 311 187 D lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,89 X

 (20)   02M 311 187 E lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,86 X

 (20)   02M 311 187 F lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,83 X

 (20)   02M 311 187 G lock ring 27,2X33,6X1,79 X

  21   084 409 383 AE fitt washer 52X61,3X1 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AF fitt washer 52X61,3X1,4 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AG fitt washer 52X61,3X1,45 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AH fitt washer 52X61,3X1,5 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AJ fitt washer 52X61,3X1,55 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AK fitt washer 52X61,3X1,6 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AL fitt washer 52X61,3X1,65 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AM fitt washer 52X61,3X1,7 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AN fitt washer 52X61,3X1,75 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AP fitt washer 52X61,3X1,8 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AQ fitt washer 52X61,3X1,85 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AR fitt washer 52X61,3X1,9 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AS fitt washer 52X61,3X1,95 X

 (21)   084 409 383 AT fitt washer 52X61,3X2 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BA fitt washer 52X61,3X2,05 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BB fitt washer 52X61,3X2,1 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BC fitt washer 52X61,3X2,15 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BD fitt washer 52X61,3X2,2 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BE fitt washer 52X61,3X2,25 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BF fitt washer 52X61,3X2,3 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BG fitt washer 52X61,3X2,35 X

 (21)   084 409 383 BH fitt washer 52X61,3X2,4 X

  22 transmission case
clutch housing
             see illustration: 301-45

et_bt2.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-86

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

gear shift unit
selector fork
for 5 speed manual transmiss.

HGR

   1   0A4 301 230 E gear shift unit 1

   -   02J 301 358 C locking pin 1

   2   02A 301 227 M seal 24,3X6,4 1

   3   014 301 485 cap for transmission breather 1

   4   N   910 211 01 bolt, with polygon socket hd.
.

M8X25 TC 2

   5 switch
             see illustration: 927-40

   6   0A4 301 256 sealing cap 1

   7   N   910 211 02 bolt, with polygon socket hd.
.

M8X25 2

   8   0A4 301 427 A support pin 4

   9   N   903 659 07 innensechsrund-linsenschraube M8X22-E-W 4

  10   0A4 311 490 B selector fork with
rail

1

  11   02J 311 585 A shift segment 1./2.gear 2

  12   N   903 975 01 clamping washer 7X15 6

  13   02A 311 590 C ball bearing 11,8X8,5X21 4

  16   0A4 311 562 A selector fork 5.gear 1

  17   02A 311 585 K shift segment 5.gear 2

  18   02A 301 443 base for selector fork 5.gear 2

  19   N   014 713 5 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M8X35 2

  20   0A4 311 521 A selector fork reverse
gear

1

  21   N   904 646 01 innensechsrund-zyl.schraube DM8X35-V 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

11

Illustration

311-92

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

gear shift unit
selector fork
for 6 speed manual transmiss.

GVT

   1   02Q 301 230 B gear shift unit 1

   2   N   101 560 05 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M8X25 2

   3   02A 301 227 M seal 24,3X6,4 1

   4   014 301 485 cap for transmission breather 1

   5   N   903 542 01 round seal 56,8X2,6 1

  10   02T 301 234 B retaining sleeve 1

  11   02M 301 241 A locking screw M27X1,5 1

  12   02J 301 358 C locking pin 1

  13   02M 311 559 L selector shaft with selec.fork 3./4.GANG 1

  14   02M 311 549 M selector shaft with selec.fork 1./2.GANG 1

  15   02M 311 570 C selector fork reverse
gear

1

  16   02M 311 577 A selector shaft reverse
gear

1

  17   02M 311 562 N selector shaft with selec.fork 5./6.gear 1

  20 bushing for gearshift rod____-
             see illustration: 301-45

7

  21 back up lamp switch
             see illustration: 927-40

1

  22 transmission case
             see illustration: 301-45

1

  23 clutch housing
             see illustration: 301-45

1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

21

Illustration

321-60

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

mechatronic with software
oil pump
oil cooler
flange shaft

HUT,HXW

   1   02E 325 025 AD mechatronic with software
* order only with color code *

1

f 02/06      Z4B mechatronic with software

   2   N   105 540 01 round hd. screw M6X35-CH 10

   3   02E 321 371 E gasket 1

  3A   WHT 001 403 round seal 27X3,2 2

   4   02E 325 201 C cover 1

   5   N   910 327 02 screw, button hd. with
collar

M6X20 5

   6   02E 315 105 oil pump
G             >>       190406

1

  (6)   02E 315 105 A oil pump
G             >>       190406
                     also use:

see workshop manual

02E315141A
N10562602
N91109001

1

1
3
1

  (6)   02E 315 105 A oil pump
G       200406>>
see workshop manual

1

  6A   02E 321 385 A gasket 1

  6B   02E 323 561 C shaft - oil pump 1

   7   N   105 626 02 round hd. screw
G             >>       190406

AM6X60-CH 4

  (7)   N   105 626 02 round hd. screw
G       200406>>

AM6X60-CH 3

  7A   N   911 090 01 innensechsrund-senkschraube
G       200406>>

M6X60 1

   8   02E 315 141 cover - oil pump
G             >>       190406

1

  (8)   02E 315 141 A cover - oil pump
G       200406>>

1

   9   N   104 514 02 innensechsrund-linsenschraube M6X16-CH 6

  10   N   910 279 01 round seal 15X2,5 2

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

21

Illustration

321-60

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

  11   02E 409 061 B oil cooler 1

  12   N   909 861 02 bolt, with polygon socket hd.
.

M8X20-TC 3

  13   02E 305 051 B filter element 1

  14   02E 305 047 A filter housing 1

  14A   N   910 845 01 round seal 63,09X3,53-N 1

  15   N   902 154 04 plug M24X1,5 1

  16   N   043 809 2 sealing washer 24X29 1

  16A   02E 321 363 B oil pipe 87,00MM 1

  17   02A 301 227 M seal 24,3X6,4 1

 (18)   02E 321 171 D lever for parking lock 1

  19   N   907 611 01 shouldered hex. nut M8 1

  20   02E 321 397 D support 1

  21   N   909 861 02 bolt, with polygon socket hd.
.

M8X20-TC 2

  22   095 409 841 cover 1

 (23)   010 409 847 breather tube 9,1X23X8,1 1

  24   02M 301 189 B sealing washer 60X74,3X8 1

 (25)   02E 409 343 D flange shaft left 1

   -   02E 409 375 B protective ring left 1

  26   02E 409 359 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

1

  27   02T 409 189 C seal 50X65X8 1

 (28)   02E 409 344 C flange shaft right 1

   -   02E 409 375 A protective ring right 1

  29   01M 323 255 round seal 30X2,5 1

  30   02E 409 359 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

1

  31   02E 927 321 A speed sender
             see illustration: 927-40

1

  32   02M 301 115 B plug X

  37   02E 398 321 1 set securing ring 1

 (37)   02E 311 321 F lock ring 26X1,8 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 G lock ring 26X1,9 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 H lock ring 26X2,0 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 J lock ring 26X2,1 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 K lock ring 26X2,2 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 L lock ring 26X2,3 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 M lock ring 26X2,4 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 N lock ring 26X2,5 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 P lock ring 26X2,6 X

 (37)   02E 311 321 Q lock ring 26X2,7 X

  38   02E 301 205 B cover 1

  39   02E 301 859 A lock ring 1

  40 contained in key: 41

  41   02E 398 029 repair kit for
multiple clutch

1

  42   02E 323 557 A sealing washer 55X60 4

  45   G   052 128 A1 sealing grease for
seal

50G 1

et_bt2.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

21

Illustration

321-65

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

torque converter
oil sump
valve body
for 6 speed automatic transm.

HRM

  (1)   09G 323 571 D torque converter 1 HRM

   2   09G 321 243 radial shaft seal 1

   3   N   101 692 01 hex. nut M10X1 6

   4   09G 321 361 A oil sump 1

   5   WHT 000 307 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M6X1,0X21 8

   6   09G 321 370 gasket 1

   7   09D 321 368 magnet 2

   8   WHT 000 315 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M6X1,0X14 3

  (9)   09G 325 429 A oil strainer 1

  10   WHT 000 311 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M6X1,0X28 4

  11   09G 325 039 A valve body 1

  12   WHT 000 307 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M6X1,0X21 6

  12A   WHT 000 313 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M6X16 2

 (13)   09G 321 363 D oil pipe
G      10 03 5>>

36,6MM 1 HRM

  14   09D 321 181 sealing washer 1

  15   WHT 000 310 plug M10X1,0 1

  16   01M 321 432 A plug 1

  17   01M 321 435 B cap 1

  18   09G 409 061 oil cooler 1

  19   001 409 069 B sealing washer 81X3,5 1

  20   001 409 069 sealing washer 20X2,2 1

  21   001 409 539 gasket 35X22X2 1

  22   WHT 000 304 washer 32,75X22X2,55 1

  23   09G 409 067 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M12X1,25 1

  24   WHT 000 306 plug with
seal

M18X1,5X12 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

3

SG

21

Illustration

321-65

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

21:00

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

  25   09G 321 379 sealing washer 24X18,2X1,4 1

  26   09G 301 189 seal right 1

  27   09G 301 189 seal left 1

  31   09D 321 199 radial shaft seal 11X22X7 1

  32   09G 321 175 lever 1

  33   09G 321 381 retainer plate 1

  34   WHT 001 425 hex. nut M8 1

  35 not a spare part for this
model

  36   09K 325 233 spring 1

  37   09K 325 215 piston C1 1

  38   09G 321 407 oil filler pipe
              as required use: 01M 321 432 A

01M 321 435 B

1
1
1

et_bt2.frm



ETKA

Model

GO
Year

2007
04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

3
SG

98
Illustration

398-00R
Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI
UPD

597
21:01

Remarks

EPIS 474

USA

>>02E 398 321 1 set securing ring
for 6-speed direct shift
gearbox
comprising:

1

>>02E 398 029 repair kit for
multiple clutch
comprising:

1

et_text.frm


	01.pdf
	02.pdf
	03.pdf
	04.pdf
	05.pdf
	06.pdf
	07.pdf
	08.pdf
	09.pdf
	10.pdf
	11.pdf
	12.pdf
	13.pdf
	14.pdf
	15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17.pdf
	18.pdf

